


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2463/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Dr. Sumit Gupta S/o Shri Radhey Shyam Gupta Professor

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18753/2024

Dr. Pratima Jaiswal W/o Sanjay Jaiswal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by
Ms. Priyam Agarwal
Mr. Keshav Parashar for
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Jaiman

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

28/03/2026

Nobody is present on behalf of the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

GARIMA /1-2