

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2463/2025

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Dr. Sumit Gupta S/o Shri Radhey Shyam Gupta Professor & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18753/2024

Dr. Pratima Jaiswal W/o Sanjay Jaiswal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr. Ashwinee Kumar Jaiman
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**29/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to prepare the matter and to place certain documents on record.

Time prayed for is granted.

List these matters on 11.05.2026.

**(RAVI CHIRANIA),J**

RINCHU/4-5